REGISTERED SPEED POST



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE)

8th Floor, World Trade Centre, Centre - I, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400 005

F.No. 371/171/B/2021-RA 651

Date of Issue

20 .01.2024

Corrigendum to ORDER NO. 940/2023-CUS (WZ) /ASRA/MUMBAI DATED 18.12.2023 OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PASSED BY SHRI SHRAWAN KUMAR, PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER & EX-OFFICIO ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, UNDER SECTION 129DD OF THE CUSTOMS ACT, 1962.

Applicant : Mr. Abdul Rahman Ahmed Ibrahim Abdalla

Respondent: Pr. Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai.

Subject

: Corrigendum to Order No. 940/2023-CUS (WZ)/ASRA/Mumbai dated 18-12-2023 in respect of Revision Application filed, under Section 129DD of the Customs Act, 1962 against the Order-in-Appeal No. MUM-CUSTM-PAX-APP-15/2021-22 dated 05.04.2021 passed by Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Mumbai-III.

F.No. 371/171/B/2021-RA

CORRIGENDUM

In Order No 940/2023-CUS (WZ)/ASRA/Mumbai dated 18-12-2023, in page number 1,2 the following Paras

"Respondent Pr Commissioner of Customs, Ahmedabad

Subject Revision Application filed, under Section 129DD of the Customs Act, 1962 against the Order-in-Appeal No AHD-CUSTM-000-APP-15-2021-22 dated 05.04.2021 passed by the Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Ahmedabad

Aggreed by this Order, the applicant preferred an appeal before the Appellate Authority (AA) viz, Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Ahmedabad, who vide Order-in-Appeal No. AHD-CUSTM-000-App-15-2021-22 dated 05 04 2021 rejected the appeal and upheld the OIO.*

May be read as

"Respondent Pr Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai.

Subject Revision Application filed, under Section 129DD of the Customs Act, 1962 against the Order-in-Appeal No MUM-CUSTM-PAX-APP-15/2021-22 dated 05 04.2021 passed by the Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Mumbai-III

Aggreed by this Order, the applicant preferred an appeal before the Appellate Authority (AA) viz, Commissioner of Customs (Appeals), Mumbai-III, who vide Order-in-Appeal No MUM-CUSTM-PAX-APP-15/2021-22 dated 05 04 2021 rejected the appeal and upheld the OIO.*

(SHRAWAN KUMAR)
Principal Commissioner & ex-officio
Additional Secretary to Government of India

F.No. 371/171/B/2021-RA

Date of Issue 29 01.2024

To,

- Mr. Abdul Rhaman Ahmed Ibrahim Abdalla C/o. Shri. Prakash Shingrani(Advocate).
 12/334, Vivek, New MIG Colony, Bandra East, Mumba: 400 051
- 2 The Pr. Commissioner of Customs, Airport-I, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport, Terminal-2, Level-2, Andhen East, Mumbin – 400 099

Copy to

- 1 The Commissioner of Custom Appeals, Mumbai-III, Awas Corporate Point(5th Floor), Makwana Lane, Behind S. M. Centre Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol, Mumbai-400059
- & Sr PS to AS (RA), Mumbai
- 3 File Copy
- 4 Notice Board